## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community Property, LLC		ll12/12/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seven For All Mankind, LLC	
Street Address:	4440 E. 26th Street	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78898973	UNCHARTED TERRITORY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)839-5434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646.8395414

Email: awilson@7forallmankind.com
Correspondent Name: Seven For All Mankind, LLC

Address Line 1: 25 W. 39th Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT-SN78898973
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Kolsun
Signature:	/barbara kolsun/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0013

900066424

Date:	01/10/2007
-------	------------

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment-Community Property, Uncharted Territory, Deluxe Premium Denim#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Community Property, Uncharted Territory, Deluxe Premium Denim#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Community Property, Uncharted Territory, Deluxe Premium Denim#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of December 12, 2006 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Community Property, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of California ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Seven For All Mankind, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the trademark application for the trademark registration in the United States set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes and otherwise conveys, assigns, transfer and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof and renewals in connection therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

**COMMUNITY PROPERTY, LLC** 

a Delaware limited liability company

y: /

SEVEN FOR ALL MANKIND, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Barbara Kolsun

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Filed	Serial No	
COMMUNITY PROPERTY	July 6, 2005	78/665114	
UNCHARTERED TERRITORY	June 15, 2006	78/908929	***************************************
UNCHARTERED TERRITORY	June 2, 2006	78/898973	
DELUXE PREMIUM DENIM DPD AND DESIGN	June 19, 2006	78/911082	

**RECORDED: 01/10/2007**